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Key Economic Indicators

Inflation
Source: U.S. Bureau
of Economic Analysis Employment
& Fed Reserve .
National Debt
: Real GDP
National
Economic U.S. REAL GDP
Ove I‘VieW ANNUAL ESTIMATE & FORECAST
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Macroeconomic Stimulus
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Personal Consumption Expenditure Price
(PCE) Index
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Year-Over-Year Percent Change - Total U.S. NonFarm &
Construction Employment
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Year-Over-Year % Change - Construction Employment by Type

jan feb mar apr may jun jul aug sep oct nov dec

2022

jan feb mar apr may jun

2023

Total Construction Employment Highway, Street, & Bridge Employment

Employment Trends -
Construction by Type

g sep oct nov dec|jan feb mar apr may jun jul aug sep oct nov dec

2024

Nonresidential Employment ====Residential Employment

Source: U.S. Bureau of
Labor Statistics (BLS)

A 4



YEAR-OVER-YEAR % CHANGE IN RESIDENTIAL EMPLOYMENT BY TYPE
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YEAR-OVER-YEAR % CHANGE IN NONRESIDENTIAL EMPLOYMENT BY TYPE
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Federal Debt as a Percent of Gross Domestic Product (GDP)

N103Q103N103Q103QIA3NIA3MNIA3NIA3NRIOC3IQIA3INIOZNAIO3QIA3QIO3RIA3NIA3QIA3QIO3NIA3NIAO3AQ1Aa3Q1IAa3RIA3NIA3IMNIA
2000 | 2001 | 2002 | 2003 | 2004 | 2005 | 2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 [2020§ 2021 | 2022 | 2023 2024

Nat|0nal Debt dS d % Of Source: U.S. Office of
Budget & Management
GDP : T

cC W C

A 4




Federal Funds Rate
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National Construction
Aggregate & Concrete
Industry Insights

* Construction Spending
* Interest Rates
* Construction Real GDP




U.S. Construction Spending by Type
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Total U.S. Construction Spending - Nominal vs. Real
($millions)
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30-Year Fixed Rate Mortgage Rate

Mortgage Rates & Source: Freddie Mac
Residential Construction ' I
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U.S. Real Construction GDP
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Total U.S. Construction Aggregate Production

Estimate & Forecast
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U.S. Ready-Mix Concrete Production

Estimate & Forecast
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Key Drivers of
Economic
Growth
Nationally for
2025

Infrastructure Funding

Tax Cuts
Trump Administration  Regulation
Policies D.O.G.E

Tariffs

Inflation and Interest Rate Response

Al Investments — Microsoft recently
announced $80 billion investment in
2025

Geopolitical Conflicts



Federal Infrastructure Funding Update

Bipartisan Infrastructure Law (BIL) and
the Infrastructure Investment and
Jobs Act (IlJA: They are the same!

Adopted in Nov 2021 and covers Fiscal Years
2022-2026

At the IlJA halfway point, nearly 80 percent of all available funding (through
FY 2026) remains to be spent.

ARTBA - American Road and Transportation Builders Association: As of April
2024, about 73% of available formula funds for Roads & Bridges has been
spent and 37% remains through FY 2026.

Source: https://www.artba.org/news/infrastructure-law-at-midpoint-a-
record-market-despite-headwinds/




Economic Outlook - Washington




YEAR-OVER-YEAR % CHANGE
CONSUMBER PRICE INDEX (CPI) - SEATTLE -TACOMA-BELLEVUE, WA

PERCENT
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UNEMPLOYMENT RATE IN WASHINGTON
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Year-Over-Year % Change in Washington Employment
All Nonfarm Employees vs. Construction

AllWashington NonFarm Employees e Il Washington Construction Employees

Employment Numbers Source: BLS
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Year-Over-Year % Change of Washington Employment by Type
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Key Drivers of Growth
for Construction
Aggregate & Concrete

in Oregon

e Inflation
* Interest Rates

* Population




Washington Real Construction GDP

3.0%

2024 2025 2026

Washington Construction
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Units

Washington Housing Permits

Washington Housing Permits
Single & Multi Family Units
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RESIDENT POPULATION GROWTH IN WASHINGTON
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Washington Construction Aggregate Production Estimate & Forecast

2023-2024: 4% to 8%
2024-2025: 0% to 1%

80,000

70,000

2025-2026: 0% to 1%

I

0,000

50,000
40,000
30,000
20,000
10,000

m Total Construction Aggregate CWC Construction Aggre gate Forecast

Short Tons (1,000s)

CTATAELSAA LSS SIS LSS S SIS LSS SIS LSS S SIS SIS S SIS S S
QU0T (oo o o o o o o A A o A o A

[Avr4
£00¢
00¢
S00¢e
9002
£002
8002
6002
0102
1102
(A4
€102
r10¢
S10¢e
9102
L102
8102
6102
020e
120¢e
[A4r4
€202
reoe

Washington Construction Source: United States

Geological Survey

Aggregate Forecast (USGS) & CWC Modeling

A 4

W C



S I 2022
2 I I 2021
2 | I 2020
S I I 2019

o I I 2018

%
-
=
O
>
o
Z
)
2
=)
o
N

Census & CWC

m ™
» 35S
T & @
@ 0 a& o I 2016
- z> g
O <08 o
ﬂ o | I 2015
S © o
) I 2014
(& I — °
= W 2 2013
o I
™
T 3 mbmm S I 2012
(qu] c > 20 A g } I 2011
i T Z =8 S
© mm— m m (&~ ~
p £ 3 o I 2010
® s © o
= o I 2009
A v (7]
[1°] -
il W ~ I N . 2008
De < I B B 2007
S I I B R 2006
|m T I N 2005
ua (/p S I N N 2004
O Emm——
&) SV T I N 2003
O I -
O © S L S 2002
u n © < [yl = @ <] < N
C A - — — — o o o o

e)ded/spiea 21GnD




Washington Ready-Mix Concrete Production Estimate & Forecast
10,000

9,000

8,000
7,000
6,000
5,000
4,000
3,000
2,000
1,000
-NNNNNNNN
S EEEEEEE

Washington Ready-Mix Source: NRMCA & CWC
Concrete Forecast

2024-2025: 0% to 2%
2025-2026: 0% to 2%

Cubic Yards (1,000s)

07102
1102
(41114
€102
102
ST0T
9102
L102

Modeling




I1JA Funding is through Fiscal Year 2026 -

Active Transportation Etc.
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Inflation & Interest Rates

. Population Growth and Aging Workforce
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Risks
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